NOTICE OF CERTIFICATION OF ANNEXATION PETITION

Pursuant to Section 10-2-406, U.C.A., Amalga, Utah, hereby gives notice as follows: 1. A petition proposing the Annexation of real property has been filed with the Town by On , 2011, the Amalga Town Council received the required Notice of 2. Certification from the Town Recorder certifying that the Petition meets the requirements of State law. 3. The area proposed for annexation in the Petition is described as follows: (Add legal description here.) The complete Annexation Petition is available for inspection and copying at the Amalga Town Recorder's home, 8240 North 2400 West, Amalga, UT 84335. Amalga Town may grant the Petition and annex the above-described area unless a written protest to the Annexation Petition is filed with the Cache County Boundary Commission, 199 North Main, Logan, UT 84321, and a copy of the protest is delivered to the Amalga Town Recorder at the address noted above. Any protest must be filed as herein stated by no later than _______, 2011. Notice is given that a Public Hearing will be held at the Amalga Town Hall, 6590 North 2400 West, Amalga, Utah, on Wednesday, ______, 2011, at _____ p.m. to discuss the proposed annexation. Public comment is invited. AMALGA TOWN MAYOR DAVID WOOD

Publication Dates: _____

MAILING CERTIFICATE

	I hereby certify that on the	day of	, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
NOT]	CE OF CERTIFICATION OF AN	INEXATION	PETITION, was mailed, first-class, postage prepaid, to
the fo	llowing:		

Cache County Commission Attention: Lynn Lemon, County Executive 199 North Main Logan, UT 84321

Cache School District 2063 North 1200 East North Logan, UT 84341